
OGHS 5K 2016

5K Open

Overall Finish List
August 20, 2016

Results By: Time 2 Run Time 2 Run

                                                                                                               Total  
    Place    Name                              City               Bib No  Age Gend    Age Group                 Time        Pace  
      1    Dan Vega                          Hattiesburg  MS       592    41   M       1 Top Fin             20:13.3      6:31/M
      2    Mike Hipp                         Hattiesburg  MS       550    36   M       1 30‐39               20:51.5      6:44/M
      3    Bob Press                         Hattiesburg  MS       587         M       1 Top Fin             20:58.4      6:46/M
      4    Harry Richardson                  Hattiesburg  MS       564    15   M       1 15‐19               21:17.8      6:52/M
      5    Jack Smith                        Hattiesburg  MS       568    16   M       2 15‐19               21:32.6      6:57/M
      6    Neil Solomon                      Hattiesburg  MS       512    57   M       1 Top Fin             21:40.1      6:59/M
      7    Noah Pickering                    Hattiesburg  MS       579    16   M       3 15‐19               21:46.1      7:01/M
      8    Bo Henderson                      Waynesboro  MS        521    16   M       4 15‐19               23:06.4      7:27/M
      9    Caleb Gibson                      Hattiesburg  MS       575    14   M       1  0‐14               23:12.7      7:29/M
     10    Chad Hill                         Hattiesburg  MS       595    33   M       2 30‐39               23:42.3      7:39/M
     11    Wesley Griffin                    Hattiesburg  MS       591    50   M       1 50‐59               23:50.7      7:41/M
     12    Noah Lowery                       Hattiesburg  MS       570    12   M       2  0‐14               24:06.2      7:46/M
     13    Ray Henderson                     Waynesboro  MS        520    45   M       1 40‐49               24:27.4      7:53/M
     14    Kenneth Hall                      Brookhaven  MS        571    52   M       2 50‐59               24:32.1      7:55/M
     15    Chase Lowery                      Hattiesburg  MS       569    15   M       5 15‐19               25:12.3      8:08/M
     16    Joshua Pickering                  Hattiesburg  MS       576    12   M       3  0‐14               25:13.9      8:08/M
     17    Abby Mills                        Hattiesburg  MS       507    18   F       1 Top Fin             25:18.3      8:10/M
     18    Robert Pickering                  Hattiesburg  MS       577    44   M       2 40‐49               25:25.4      8:12/M
     19    Crystal Mills                     Hattiesburg  MS       506    47   F       1 Top Fin             25:26.7      8:12/M
     20    Phillip Wedgeworth                Ellisville  MS        553    65   M       1 60‐99               25:40.3      8:17/M
     21    Todd Pohnert                      Hattiesburg  MS       534    44   M       3 40‐49               26:33.0      8:34/M
     22    Sinclaire Green                   Hattiesburg  MS       589    17   F       1 15‐19               26:51.8      8:40/M
     23    Sandee Pendergrass                Sumrall  MS           536    43   F       1 40‐49               27:06.1      8:45/M
     24    Jeni Lee                          Hattiesburg  MS       523    39   F       1 30‐39               27:30.1      8:52/M
     25    Nathan pickering                  Hattiesburg  MS       578    16   M       6 15‐19               27:44.8      8:57/M
     26    Wayne Green                       Hattiesburg  MS       511    55   M       3 50‐59               27:48.2      8:58/M
     27    Trinity McSwain                   Hattiesburg  MS       563    15   F       2 15‐19               27:53.8      9:00/M
     28    Kevin Brown                       Hattiesburg  MS       567    46   M       4 40‐49               27:55.0      9:00/M
     29    Klay Marie Mills                  Hattiesburg  MS       508    16   F       3 15‐19               28:45.5      9:16/M
     30    Jeff Priegnih                     Hattiesburg  MS       503    57   M       4 50‐59               28:48.5      9:17/M
     31    Barnard Shows                     Hattiesburg  MS       574    53   M       5 50‐59               28:49.7      9:18/M
     32    Lauren Hill                       Hattiesburg  MS       594    33   F       2 30‐39               28:50.9      9:18/M
     33    Ty Blissett                       Hattiesburg  MS       583    35   M       3 30‐39               28:58.5      9:21/M
     34    Emma Tucker                       Hattiesburg  MS       544    12   F       1  0‐14               29:03.2      9:22/M
     35    henry McCall                      Hattiesburg  MS       582    12   M       4  0‐14               29:51.0      9:38/M
     36    Heather Reed                      Hattiesburg  MS       572    24   F       1 20‐29               29:52.7      9:38/M
     37    Tim Cleveland                     Hattiesburg  MS       573    34   M       4 30‐39               29:53.0      9:38/M
     38    Reese Plumlee                     Hattiesburg  MS       560    11   F       2  0‐14               30:03.7      9:42/M
     39    Drew Entrekin                     Hattiesburg  MS       586    41   M       5 40‐49               30:30.2      9:50/M
     40    Blade Martin                      Hattiesburg  MS       580    14   M       5  0‐14               30:30.4      9:50/M
     41    John Keilholz                     Hattiesburg  MS       529    44   M       6 40‐49               30:54.0      9:58/M
     42    Chad Kevryn                       Hattiesburg  MS       519    44   M       7 40‐49               31:14.7     10:05/M
     43    Madelyn Null                      Hattiesburg  MS       593    12   F       3  0‐14               31:38.9     10:12/M
     44    Michael Yore                      Hattiesburg  MS       590    51   M       6 50‐59               32:41.4     10:33/M
     45    Knox Baird                        Hattiesburg  MS       585    58   M       7 50‐59               34:19.9     11:04/M
     46    Susan Keilholz                    Hattiesburg  MS       530    44   F       2 40‐49               35:31.4     11:27/M
     47    Traci Massy                       Hattiesburg  MS       537    49   F       3 40‐49               35:54.0     11:35/M
     48    Melissa Brown                     Hattiesburg  MS       566    48   F       4 40‐49               36:33.5     11:47/M
     49    Peggy Wedgeworth                  Ellisville  MS        554    65   F       1 Top Fin             36:50.5     11:53/M
     50    Krisite Rhodes                    Hattiesburg  MS       532    47   F       5 40‐49               38:30.9     12:25/M
     51    Cheryl Dillistone                 Hattiesburg  MS       501    50   F       1 50‐59               38:32.2     12:26/M
     52    John Fox                          Hattiesburg  MS       505    58   M       8 50‐59               38:37.4     12:27/M
     53    Melissa Payne                     Biloxi  MS            514    38   F       3 30‐39               38:44.3     12:30/M
     54    Felicia Bass                      Hattiesburg  MS       502    50   F       2 50‐59               38:45.9     12:30/M
     55    Tommy Payne Sr.                   Biloxi  MS            516    68   M       2 60‐99               38:46.6     12:30/M
     56    Tommy Payne Jr.                   Hattiesburg  MS       515    40   M       8 40‐49               38:48.7     12:31/M
     57    Stephen Fisher                    Hattiesburg  MS       518    37   M       5 30‐39               38:57.2     12:34/M
     58    Brooke Gordy                      Hattiesburg  MS       517    43   F       6 40‐49               39:47.6     12:50/M
     59    Natalee Caley                     Hattiesburg  MS       524    39   F       4 30‐39               40:04.9     12:55/M
     60    Hope Gustafson                    Hattiesburg  MS       522    40   F       7 40‐49               40:06.6     12:56/M
     61    Tanya Bond                        Hattiesburg  MS       525    40   F       8 40‐49               40:06.7     12:56/M
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     62    Amanda Meadop                     Hattiesburg  MS       539    34   F       5 30‐39               40:43.6     13:08/M
     63    Tate Woolbright                   Hattiesburg  MS       559    13   F       4  0‐14               40:44.1     13:08/M
     64    Maddie Grace Lightsey             Hattiesburg  MS       548    12   F       5  0‐14               41:01.0     13:14/M
     65    Lily Brown                        Hattiesburg  MS       565    13   F       6  0‐14               41:01.2     13:14/M
     66    Dawn Burgess                      Hattiesburg  MS       538    37   F       6 30‐39               41:29.1     13:23/M
     67    Laura Lightsey                    Hattiesburg  MS       541    42   F       9 40‐49               41:30.0     13:23/M
     68    Sarah Tucker                      Hattiesburg  MS       543    38   F       7 30‐39               41:33.2     13:24/M
     69    Kay Clemts                        Hattiesburg  MS       510    56   F       3 50‐59               48:15.9     15:34/M
     70    Laronna Herring                   Hattiesburg  MS       531    52   F       4 50‐59               50:58.3     16:26/M
     71    Nell Milling                      Hattiesburg  MS       545    69   F       1 60‐99               51:46.6     16:42/M
     72    Mary Jane Tucker                  Hattiesburg  MS       547    67   F       2 60‐99               51:47.0     16:42/M
     73    DeWanda Hitchinson                Hattiesburg  MS       584    33   F       8 30‐39             1:05:59.0     21:17/M



OGHS 5K 2016

5K Open

Age Group Results
August 20, 2016

Results By: Time 2 Run Time 2 Run

Male Overall Winners

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Dan Vega                          Hattiesburg  MS       592   41        1        20:13.3      6:31/M

Female Overall Winners

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Abby Mills                        Hattiesburg  MS       507   18       17        25:18.3      8:10/M

Male Masters Winners

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Bob Press                         Hattiesburg  MS       587             3        20:58.4      6:46/M

Female Masters Winners

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Crystal Mills                     Hattiesburg  MS       506   47       19        25:26.7      8:12/M

Male Grand Masters Winners

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Neil Solomon                      Hattiesburg  MS       512   57        6        21:40.1      6:59/M

Female Grand Masters Winners

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Peggy Wedgeworth                  Ellisville  MS        554   65       49        36:50.5     11:53/M

Male 14 and Under

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Caleb Gibson                      Hattiesburg  MS       575   14        9        23:12.7      7:29/M
       2    Noah Lowery                       Hattiesburg  MS       570   12       12        24:06.2      7:46/M
       3    Joshua Pickering                  Hattiesburg  MS       576   12       16        25:13.9      8:08/M
       4    henry McCall                      Hattiesburg  MS       582   12       35        29:51.0      9:38/M
       5    Blade Martin                      Hattiesburg  MS       580   14       40        30:30.4      9:50/M

Female 14 and Under

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Emma Tucker                       Hattiesburg  MS       544   12       34        29:03.2      9:22/M
       2    Reese Plumlee                     Hattiesburg  MS       560   11       38        30:03.7      9:42/M
       3    Madelyn Null                      Hattiesburg  MS       593   12       43        31:38.9     10:12/M
       4    Tate Woolbright                   Hattiesburg  MS       559   13       63        40:44.1     13:08/M
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       5    Maddie Grace Lightsey             Hattiesburg  MS       548   12       64        41:01.0     13:14/M
       6    Lily Brown                        Hattiesburg  MS       565   13       65        41:01.2     13:14/M

Male 15 to 19

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Harry Richardson                  Hattiesburg  MS       564   15        4        21:17.8      6:52/M
       2    Jack Smith                        Hattiesburg  MS       568   16        5        21:32.6      6:57/M
       3    Noah Pickering                    Hattiesburg  MS       579   16        7        21:46.1      7:01/M
       4    Bo Henderson                      Waynesboro  MS        521   16        8        23:06.4      7:27/M
       5    Chase Lowery                      Hattiesburg  MS       569   15       15        25:12.3      8:08/M
       6    Nathan pickering                  Hattiesburg  MS       578   16       25        27:44.8      8:57/M

Female 15 to 19

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Sinclaire Green                   Hattiesburg  MS       589   17       22        26:51.8      8:40/M
       2    Trinity McSwain                   Hattiesburg  MS       563   15       27        27:53.8      9:00/M
       3    Klay Marie Mills                  Hattiesburg  MS       508   16       29        28:45.5      9:16/M

Female 20 to 29

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Heather Reed                      Hattiesburg  MS       572   24       36        29:52.7      9:38/M

Male 30 to 39

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Mike Hipp                         Hattiesburg  MS       550   36        2        20:51.5      6:44/M
       2    Chad Hill                         Hattiesburg  MS       595   33       10        23:42.3      7:39/M
       3    Ty Blissett                       Hattiesburg  MS       583   35       33        28:58.5      9:21/M
       4    Tim Cleveland                     Hattiesburg  MS       573   34       37        29:53.0      9:38/M
       5    Stephen Fisher                    Hattiesburg  MS       518   37       57        38:57.2     12:34/M

Female 30 to 39

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Jeni Lee                          Hattiesburg  MS       523   39       24        27:30.1      8:52/M
       2    Lauren Hill                       Hattiesburg  MS       594   33       32        28:50.9      9:18/M
       3    Melissa Payne                     Biloxi  MS            514   38       53        38:44.3     12:30/M
       4    Natalee Caley                     Hattiesburg  MS       524   39       59        40:04.9     12:55/M
       5    Amanda Meadop                     Hattiesburg  MS       539   34       62        40:43.6     13:08/M
       6    Dawn Burgess                      Hattiesburg  MS       538   37       66        41:29.1     13:23/M
       7    Sarah Tucker                      Hattiesburg  MS       543   38       68        41:33.2     13:24/M
       8    DeWanda Hitchinson                Hattiesburg  MS       584   33       73      1:05:59.0     21:17/M

Male 40 to 49

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Ray Henderson                     Waynesboro  MS        520   45       13        24:27.4      7:53/M
       2    Robert Pickering                  Hattiesburg  MS       577   44       18        25:25.4      8:12/M
       3    Todd Pohnert                      Hattiesburg  MS       534   44       21        26:33.0      8:34/M
       4    Kevin Brown                       Hattiesburg  MS       567   46       28        27:55.0      9:00/M
       5    Drew Entrekin                     Hattiesburg  MS       586   41       39        30:30.2      9:50/M
       6    John Keilholz                     Hattiesburg  MS       529   44       41        30:54.0      9:58/M
       7    Chad Kevryn                       Hattiesburg  MS       519   44       42        31:14.7     10:05/M
       8    Tommy Payne Jr.                   Hattiesburg  MS       515   40       56        38:48.7     12:31/M

Female 40 to 49

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Sandee Pendergrass                Sumrall  MS           536   43       23        27:06.1      8:45/M
       2    Susan Keilholz                    Hattiesburg  MS       530   44       46        35:31.4     11:27/M
       3    Traci Massy                       Hattiesburg  MS       537   49       47        35:54.0     11:35/M
       4    Melissa Brown                     Hattiesburg  MS       566   48       48        36:33.5     11:47/M
       5    Krisite Rhodes                    Hattiesburg  MS       532   47       50        38:30.9     12:25/M
       6    Brooke Gordy                      Hattiesburg  MS       517   43       58        39:47.6     12:50/M
       7    Hope Gustafson                    Hattiesburg  MS       522   40       60        40:06.6     12:56/M



       8    Tanya Bond                        Hattiesburg  MS       525   40       61        40:06.7     12:56/M
       9    Laura Lightsey                    Hattiesburg  MS       541   42       67        41:30.0     13:23/M

Male 50 to 59

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Wesley Griffin                    Hattiesburg  MS       591   50       11        23:50.7      7:41/M
       2    Kenneth Hall                      Brookhaven  MS        571   52       14        24:32.1      7:55/M
       3    Wayne Green                       Hattiesburg  MS       511   55       26        27:48.2      8:58/M
       4    Jeff Priegnih                     Hattiesburg  MS       503   57       30        28:48.5      9:17/M
       5    Barnard Shows                     Hattiesburg  MS       574   53       31        28:49.7      9:18/M
       6    Michael Yore                      Hattiesburg  MS       590   51       44        32:41.4     10:33/M
       7    Knox Baird                        Hattiesburg  MS       585   58       45        34:19.9     11:04/M
       8    John Fox                          Hattiesburg  MS       505   58       52        38:37.4     12:27/M

Female 50 to 59

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Cheryl Dillistone                 Hattiesburg  MS       501   50       51        38:32.2     12:26/M
       2    Felicia Bass                      Hattiesburg  MS       502   50       54        38:45.9     12:30/M
       3    Kay Clemts                        Hattiesburg  MS       510   56       69        48:15.9     15:34/M
       4    Laronna Herring                   Hattiesburg  MS       531   52       70        50:58.3     16:26/M

Male 60 and Over

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Phillip Wedgeworth                Ellisville  MS        553   65       20        25:40.3      8:17/M
       2    Tommy Payne Sr.                   Biloxi  MS            516   68       55        38:46.6     12:30/M

Female 60 and Over

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Nell Milling                      Hattiesburg  MS       545   69       71        51:46.6     16:42/M
       2    Mary Jane Tucker                  Hattiesburg  MS       547   67       72        51:47.0     16:42/M



Oak Grove Cross Country 2016
August 20, 2016

Results By: Time 2 Run Time 2 Run

Team Summary Report ­ Girls

Girls XC Race
                                          Top  5             ‐‐‐‐‐‐‐ Finishers ‐‐‐‐‐‐‐
 Place  Team                              Places              1   2   3   4   5  6*  7*        

    1 Prebyterian Christian School           16               1   2   3   4   6   7  13         
        Top  5 Times: 1:26:56.5

    2 Oak Grove High School                  78               8  10  18  20  22  23  25         
        Top  5 Times: 1:41:15.0

    3 Pearl River Central High School        78              11  12  14  15  26                 
        Top  5 Times: 1:40:23.9

    4 Petal High School                      97               5   9  17  32  34                 
        Top  5 Times: 1:49:42.4

    5 Vancleave High School                 122              16  19  24  28  35  42             
        Top  5 Times: 1:56:37.0

    6 Sumrall High School                   150              21  29  31  33  36                 
        Top  5 Times: 2:09:29.8

    7 Seminary HS                           171              27  30  37  38  39  40  41         
        Top  5 Times: 2:25:44.7

Oak Grove Cross Country 2016
August 20, 2016

Results By: Time 2 Run Time 2 Run

Overall Finish List ­ Girls

Girls XC Race
 O'all   Adj
 Place  Place Bib No Name                   Team                                    Time    Pace   Grade

    1      1    252  Emma Williams         Prebyterian Christian School            17:06.4  4:17/K    7 
    2      2    253  Maykayla Smith        Prebyterian Christian School            17:06.9  4:17/K    7 
    3      3    260  Sarah Reeves          Prebyterian Christian School            17:07.3  4:17/K    9 
    4      4    251  Ruth Ann Reeves       Prebyterian Christian School            17:34.7  4:24/K    12
    5      5    342  Kayley Carter         Petal High School                       17:56.4  4:29/K    12
    6      6    255  Shelby Phillips       Prebyterian Christian School            18:01.0  4:30/K    10
    7      7    250  Grace Jennings        Prebyterian Christian School            18:06.4  4:32/K    12
    8      8    238  Kailey Skinner        Oak Grove High School                   18:09.3  4:32/K    10
    9      9    352  Olivia Pitts          Petal High School                       18:11.7  4:33/K    10
   10     10    243  Aubrie Ware           Oak Grove High School                   18:16.1  4:34/K    12
   11     11    318  Mercedes Babin        Pearl River Central High School         18:35.2  4:39/K    11
   12     12    305  Jade Shaw             Pearl River Central High School         18:40.4  4:40/K    9 
   13     13    254  Ella Barker           Prebyterian Christian School            18:41.6  4:40/K    12
   14     14    304  Lindsay Kyle          Pearl River Central High School         18:57.9  4:44/K    11
   15     15    302  Peyton Stricker       Pearl River Central High School         19:31.8  4:53/K    9 
   16  (> 7)    256  Jillian Miller        Prebyterian Christian School            19:37.8  4:54/K    8 
   17     16    372  Machenzie Pierce      Vancleave High School                   19:46.7  4:57/K    10
   18     17    355  Kylee Flores          Petal High School                       19:51.0  4:58/K    9 
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   19     18    228  Bella Miles           Oak Grove High School                   20:59.0  5:15/K    10
   20     19    369  Endeara Wilson        Vancleave High School                   21:14.0  5:19/K    12
   21     20    249  Amy Thompson          Oak Grove High School                   21:33.5  5:23/K    8 
   22     21    341  Keagan Pierce         Sumrall High School                     22:15.6  5:34/K    9 
   23     22    233  Cyara Pendergrass     Oak Grove High School                   22:16.8  5:34/K    9 
   24     23    242  Jordan Townsend       Oak Grove High School                   22:19.6  5:35/K    9 
   25     24    373  Victoria Harrington   Vancleave High School                   22:23.6  5:36/K    12
   26     25    224  Leighton Jenkins      Oak Grove High School                   22:25.7  5:36/K    9 
   27  (> 7)    225  Natalie Keilholz      Oak Grove High School                   22:59.9  5:45/K    12
   28  (> 7)    259  Kaydyn Carr‐Turner    Prebyterian Christian School            23:09.4  5:47/K    7 
   29  (> 7)    257  Layne Davis           Prebyterian Christian School            23:35.2  5:54/K    7 
   30  (> 7)    234  Callaway Peoples      Oak Grove High School                   23:43.0  5:56/K    11
   31  (> 7)    205  Hermine Granberry     Oak Grove High School                   23:58.8  6:00/K    10
   32     26    300  Haylee Herrin         Pearl River Central High School         24:38.5  6:10/K    12
   33     27    379  Ellen Kennedy         Seminary HS                             25:10.3  6:18/K    12
   34  (> 7)    229  Victoria Miller       Oak Grove High School                   25:14.2  6:19/K    12
   35     28    378  Aaryanna Burney       Vancleave High School                   25:42.3  6:26/K    10
   36     29    339  Lexi Broom            Sumrall High School                     25:44.0  6:26/K    9 
   37     30    289  Cameron Sanford       Seminary HS                             25:44.6  6:26/K    8 
   38     31    376  Gracie Classen        Sumrall High School                     25:45.6  6:26/K    9 
   39  (> 7)    244  Carlisle Washburne    Oak Grove High School                   25:58.4  6:30/K    12
   40  (> 7)    227  Kate McNeese          Oak Grove High School                   26:10.0  6:33/K    11
   41  (> 7)    241  Kalynn Toncrey        Oak Grove High School                   26:15.2  6:34/K    9 
   42     32    358  Callie Riels          Petal High School                       26:33.7  6:38/K    7 
   43  (> 7)    246  Nia WIlliams          Oak Grove High School                   26:52.2  6:43/K    12
   44     33    340  Shaylie Dye           Sumrall High School                     26:54.1  6:44/K    9 
   45  (> 7)    235  Ja'Nia Price          Oak Grove High School                   27:04.7  6:46/K    12
   46     34    359  Kaitlyn Strickland    Petal High School                       27:09.4  6:47/K    7 
   47     35    374  Hannah Mayfield       Vancleave High School                   27:30.2  6:53/K    8 
   48  (> 7)    226  Bogdana Koveshnikova  Oak Grove High School                   27:35.7  6:54/K    11
   49  (> 7)    215  Meagan Brown          Oak Grove High School                   28:14.9  7:04/K    11
   50     36    338  Kaeleigh O'Brien      Sumrall High School                     28:50.4  7:13/K    9 
   51     37    282  Madison Seger         Seminary HS                             30:41.3  7:40/K    12
   52     38    280  Chelsey Craft         Seminary HS                             32:00.9  8:00/K    10
   53     39    294  Ally McClure          Seminary HS                             32:07.4  8:02/K    11
   54     40    293  Paige Ryals           Seminary HS                             36:46.9  9:12/K    11
   55     41    292  Olivia Hitt           Seminary HS                             36:47.5  9:12/K    10
   56  (> 7)    296  Hannah Moore          Seminary HS                             37:33.4  9:23/K    7 
   57  (> 7)    297  Ellen Kennedy2        Seminary HS                             37:53.9  9:28/K    12
   58  (> 7)    295  Hasting Hitt          Seminary HS                             37:54.3  9:29/K    8 
   59     42    371  Lita Risk             Vancleave High School                   43:14.5 10:49/K    10



Oak Grove Cross Country 2016
August 20, 2016

Results By: Time 2 Run Time 2 Run

Team Summary Report ­ Boys

Boys XC Race
                                          Top  5             ‐‐‐‐‐‐‐ Finishers ‐‐‐‐‐‐‐
 Place  Team                              Places              1   2   3   4   5  6*  7*        

    1 Prebyterian Christian School           45               5   6   8  12  14  15  24         
        Top  5 Times: 1:13:54.1

    2 Petal High School                      46               2   3   7  16  18  19  38         
        Top  5 Times: 1:14:29.5

    3 Oak Grove High School                  82               1   9  13  28  31  34  35         
        Top  5 Times: 1:18:38.2

    4 Sumrall High School                   103              11  17  22  26  27  30  40         
        Top  5 Times: 1:23:20.9

    5 Pearl River Central High School       117               4  23  25  32  33  36  42         
        Top  5 Times: 1:24:05.5

    6 Vancleave High School                 119              10  20  21  29  39  41  47         
        Top  5 Times: 1:25:43.3

    7 Seminary HS                           215              37  43  44  45  46  48  49         
        Top  5 Times: 1:45:31.2

Oak Grove Cross Country 2016
August 20, 2016

Results By: Time 2 Run Time 2 Run

Overall Finish List ­ Boys

Boys XC Race
 O'all   Adj
 Place  Place Bib No Name                   Team                                    Time    Pace   Grade

    1      1    209  Clay Derrick          Oak Grove High School                   13:15.0  3:19/K    10
    2      2    350  Ladarius Evans        Petal High School                       13:47.9  3:27/K    10
    3      3    347  Hayden Shows          Petal High School                       13:52.6  3:28/K    11
    4      4    306  Cole Benoit           Pearl River Central High School         13:56.6  3:29/K    10
    5      5    263  Jackson McGee         Prebyterian Christian School            14:07.6  3:32/K    9 
    6      6    264  Jacob Williams        Prebyterian Christian School            14:11.8  3:33/K    9 
    7      7    345  James Skaggs          Petal High School                       14:15.7  3:34/K    12
    8      8    265  Chad Filbey           Prebyterian Christian School            14:17.6  3:34/K    11
    9      9    213  Dante Armstrong       Oak Grove High School                   14:42.3  3:41/K    12
   10     10    366  Austin Gill           Vancleave High School                   14:57.9  3:44/K    12
   11     11    333  Benson Trussell       Sumrall High School                     15:18.7  3:50/K    9 
   12     12    261  Gage Girod            Prebyterian Christian School            15:20.8  3:50/K    11
   13     13    247  Tanner Woolbright     Oak Grove High School                   15:27.6  3:52/K    10
   14     14    266  Porter Young          Prebyterian Christian School            15:56.2  3:59/K    8 
   15     15    262  Trey Barbieri         Prebyterian Christian School            16:05.7  4:01/K    11
   16     16    353  Caden Riels           Petal High School                       16:10.1  4:03/K    10
   17     17    321  Tommy Dilwith         Sumrall High School                     16:21.8  4:05/K    10
   18     18    349  Jared Bullard         Petal High School                       16:23.1  4:06/K    10
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   19     19    351  Landon Draughn        Petal High School                       16:25.4  4:06/K    10
   20     20    363  Tyler Jacobs          Vancleave High School                   16:42.9  4:11/K    11
   21     21    362  Garrett Jacobs        Vancleave High School                   16:57.5  4:14/K    11
   22     22    332  Patrick Williamson    Sumrall High School                     16:58.7  4:15/K    8 
   23     23    308  Hunter Davis          Pearl River Central High School         17:02.9  4:16/K    12
   24     24    268  Jackson Creel         Prebyterian Christian School            17:15.0  4:19/K    9 
   25     25    307  Tyler Brickeen        Pearl River Central High School         17:19.1  4:20/K    9 
   26     26    329  Sam Williamson        Sumrall High School                     17:20.3  4:20/K    11
   27     27    322  Hunter Powell         Sumrall High School                     17:21.3  4:20/K    9 
   28     28    211  TJ Ward               Oak Grove High School                   17:26.9  4:22/K    12
   29     29    367  Danny Saewert         Vancleave High School                   17:30.9  4:23/K    10
   30     30    330  Trent Parker          Sumrall High School                     17:36.6  4:24/K    12
   31     31    216  Oakley Camille        Oak Grove High School                   17:46.3  4:27/K    9 
   32     32    301  Gavin Stuart          Pearl River Central High School         17:50.0  4:28/K    12
   33     33    303  Trevor Stuart         Pearl River Central High School         17:56.8  4:29/K    10
   34     34    237  Cody Rowan            Oak Grove High School                   17:57.5  4:29/K    10
   35  (> 7)    275  Nathan Marcev         Prebyterian Christian School            18:12.9  4:33/K    7 
   36     35    231  Dylan Murray          Oak Grove High School                   18:21.0  4:35/K    11
   37  (> 7)    223  Zach Jefcoat          Oak Grove High School                   18:23.8  4:36/K    12
   38  (> 7)    210  Shaves Ward           Oak Grove High School                   18:28.2  4:37/K    12
   39  (> 7)    274  Zachary Rhynehart     Prebyterian Christian School            18:32.0  4:38/K    6 
   40     36    315  Hayden Dodd           Pearl River Central High School         18:33.9  4:38/K    11
   41  (> 7)    230  Alex Miller           Oak Grove High School                   18:50.4  4:43/K    10
   42  (> 7)    270  Oliver Creel          Prebyterian Christian School            18:57.1  4:44/K    7 
   43  (> 7)    220  Isaac Fisher          Oak Grove High School                   18:57.9  4:44/K    9 
   44  (> 7)    245  Micheal Weems         Oak Grove High School                   19:05.8  4:46/K    11
   45  (> 7)    239  Slade Smith           Oak Grove High School                   19:06.9  4:47/K    9 
   46  (> 7)    222  Graham Gustafson      Oak Grove High School                   19:09.9  4:47/K    9 
   47  (> 7)    267  Drew Lucas            Prebyterian Christian School            19:15.9  4:49/K    10
   48  (> 7)    248  Andrian Brains        Oak Grove High School                   19:16.1  4:49/K    12
   49     37    289  Cameron Sanford       Seminary HS                             19:19.6  4:50/K    8 
   50     38    343  Tyler Jordan          Petal High School                       19:28.3  4:52/K    12
   51     39    365  Hunter Wallace        Vancleave High School                   19:33.9  4:53/K    11
   52  (> 7)    356  Colby Marsh           Petal High School                       19:35.8  4:54/K    9 
   53  (> 7)    271  Anderson Thieling     Prebyterian Christian School            19:36.5  4:54/K    7 
   54     40    334  Ray Kaminski          Sumrall High School                     19:37.0  4:54/K    11
   55     41    361  Brandon Anthony       Vancleave High School                   19:41.5  4:55/K    9 
   56  (> 7)    348  Camryn Adams          Petal High School                       19:43.5  4:56/K    10
   57  (> 7)    325  Trevor Graham         Sumrall High School                     19:45.5  4:56/K    10
   58  (> 7)    269  Grayson Nocera        Prebyterian Christian School            19:54.2  4:59/K    8 
   59     42    314  Jeffery Shaw          Pearl River Central High School         19:55.5  4:59/K    11
   60  (> 7)    276  David Phillips        Prebyterian Christian School            19:56.0  4:59/K    8 
   61  (> 7)    313  Brock Revels          Pearl River Central High School         20:10.3  5:03/K    11
   62     43    288  Patrick Duckworth     Seminary HS                             20:21.5  5:05/K    11
   63  (> 7)    217  Chance Cone           Oak Grove High School                   20:32.5  5:08/K    11
   64     44    283  Chance Kirby          Seminary HS                             20:32.7  5:08/K    12
   65  (> 7)    326  Craig Carpenter       Sumrall High School                     20:56.3  5:14/K    10
   66  (> 7)    316  Brady Davis           Pearl River Central High School         20:59.2  5:15/K    9 
   67  (> 7)    273  Reese Tiddale         Prebyterian Christian School            21:04.3  5:16/K    8 
   68  (> 7)    272  Will Rester           Prebyterian Christian School            21:22.6  5:21/K    8 
   69  (> 7)    310  Anthony Gallodoro     Pearl River Central High School         21:28.4  5:22/K    12
   70     45    284  Joseph Lott           Seminary HS                             21:37.3  5:24/K    12
   71  (> 7)    311  Dale Fry              Pearl River Central High School         22:21.5  5:35/K    11
   72  (> 7)    236  Micheal Reno          Oak Grove High School                   22:39.8  5:40/K    9 
   73  (> 7)    312  Trevious Jakab        Pearl River Central High School         22:41.0  5:40/K    11
   74  (> 7)    317  Caden Cheron          Pearl River Central High School         22:41.4  5:40/K    11
   75  (> 7)    346  Preston Murray        Petal High School                       22:48.9  5:42/K    11
   76  (> 7)    232  Brady O'Quinn         Oak Grove High School                   22:56.3  5:44/K    10
   77     46    290  Keegan Pickering      Seminary HS                             23:39.8  5:55/K    8 
   78  (> 7)    354  Ethan Yang            Petal High School                       23:51.2  5:58/K    10
   79     47    364  William Wilson        Vancleave High School                   24:03.8  6:01/K    9 
   80  (> 7)    319  Doc Herrin            Pearl River Central High School         24:41.9  6:10/K    11
   81  (> 7)    299  Brandon Crowley       Pearl River Central High School         24:48.8  6:12/K    12
   82  (> 7)    328  Hayes Merck           Sumrall High School                     26:50.8  6:43/K    7 
   83  (> 7)    323  Caleb Windham         Sumrall High School                     27:01.8  6:45/K    8 
   84     48    285  Adrian Moore          Seminary HS                             27:02.2  6:46/K    9 
   85  (> 7)    331  Kaden Hernandez       Sumrall High School                     28:51.3  7:13/K    9 
   86  (> 7)    324  Jonathan Windham      Sumrall High School                     29:22.0  7:21/K    10
   87     49    287  Austin Adams          Seminary HS                             29:38.6  7:25/K    8 
   88  (> 7)    291  Caleb Brooks          Seminary HS                             29:41.6  7:25/K    8 
   89  (> 7)    360  Heartly Cummings      Petal High School                       35:49.0  8:57/K    7 
   90  (> 7)    377  Dawson Lott           Sumrall High School                     40:22.1 10:06/K    8 


